
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Saturday 

S212 Date. March 9,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

1 12:17p 

1:00 
2:30  f
3:50  t
4:00  t
4:25 
5:15 
6:20 

12:05 
12:13 

Depart 4040  via  car  111  w/ J.  C.  Kellam,  making  a  brief  stop  a t Statler  Hotel  to 
Pick up  Bill  Steven  and  Jim  Chambers,  arriving  Capitol  w/  above  at  12:45p 

Lunch in  S212  w/ Jim  Chambers  and  Bill  Steven 
Peyton Ford  -  re: Bob  Clark's  death 
Walter Jenkins 
G. Reedy 
Depart S212  via  car  111,  arriving  Senate  Gym  at  4:27 
Depart Senate  Gym,  arriving  4040  at  5:40  pm 
Depart 4040,  arriving  Statler  at  6:35  for  Gridiron  Dinner  and  Sho w 
Attended cocktail  party  in  Room  1440  of  Statler 
Depart Statler  vi a car  111,  arriving  4040  at  12:30  am 

$1.50 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE:  f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo -  Local 
LD -  Long  Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP -  Special  Plane 

CP -  Commercial  Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR -  Train 

Notes concerning  the  Vice  President's  Activity 
Statement issued  by  Vice  President  on  deaths  of  Bob  Clark  and  Walter  Prescott 
Webb: "I  have  lost  two  good  friends  in  a  24-hour  period  --  Dr.  Walter  Prescott 
Webb and  Robert  L.  Clark.  They  were  quite  different  but  both  of  them  were 
close to  me.  It  is  a  sad  day.  Bob  Clark  was  a  member  of  an  outstanding 
Texas family,  a  man  of  men  and  a  gentleman  in  every  sense  of  the  word.  He 
gave unstintingly  of  himself  and  his  talents  to  his  community  and  they  claimed 
him as  friend  in  all  walks  of  life.  Dr.  Webb  was  the  great  chronicler  of  the 
Southwest and  West.  He  was  a  man  of  original  thought  and  one  of  the  most 
distinguished sons  of  Texas.  He  was  a  man  of  profundity,  leavened  with  a 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 

Entry 

No. 

Departure 

Time From (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

sense of  humor.  He  was 
be sorely  missed  and  all 

one of  the  outstanding  scholars  of  our  time.  He  will 
who love  honesty  and  excellence  of  thought  will  grieve." 

* If  CP  give  flight  number;  if  SP  give  owner. 
** Met  by,  Meetings,  Activity,  etc. 


