Day Saturday

The Vice President began his day at (place) S212

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t Lo LD		Activity (include visited by)*									
1	12:17p			Depart 4040 via car 111 w/ J. C. Kellam, making a brief stop at Statler Hotel to Pick up Bill Steven and Jim Chambers, arriving Capitol w/ above at 12:45p									
2	1:00			Lunch in S212w/ Jim Chambers and Bill Steven	\$1.50								
3	2:30	f		Peyton Ford - re Bob Clark's death									
4 5	3:50 4:00	t t		Walter Jenkins									
6	4:00	١		G. Reedy Depart S212 via car 111, arriving Senate Gym at 4:27									
7	5:15			Depart Senate Gym, arriving 4040 at 5:40 pm									
8	6:20			Depart 4040, arriving Statler at 6:35 for Gridiron Dinner and Show									
9	12:05			Attended cocktail party in Room 1440 of Statler									
10	12:13			Depart Statler via car 111, arriving 4040 at 12:30 am									

TELEPHONE E: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

- Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

tes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Statement issued by Vice President on deaths of Bob Clark and Walter Prescott Webb: "I have lost two good friends in a 24-hour period -- Dr. Walter Prescott Webb and Robert L. Clark. They were quite different but both of them were close to me. It is a sad day. Bob Clark was a member of an outstanding Texas family, a man of men and a gentleman in every sense of the word. He gave unstintingly of himself and his talents to his community and they claimed him as friend in all walks of life. Dr. Webb was the great chronicler of the Southwest and West. He was a man of original thought and one of the most distinguished sons of Texas. He was a man of profundity, leavened with a

## TRAVEL ACTIVITY

					TRAVEL ACTIVITY					
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by		Destination (Place)		Remarks**		
				sense of humor. be sorely missed	He was and all	one of the	outstan onesty	ding scholars of our time. Hand excellence of thought will	He will grieve.	
				. ,						

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.